, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				. • T	FORM APPROVED
Form 3160-5 (March 2012) DEF	UNITED STATES ARTMENT OF THE INTI	ERIOR	OCD Hobbs		OMB No. 1004-0137 xpires: October 31, 2014
	EAU OF LAND MANAGE		HOBBS OCD	5. Lease Serial No. NMLC030174A	
SUNDRYN	IOTICES AND REPORT	S ON WELLS	DEC 0 2 201		r Tribe Name
Do not use this t	form for proposals to di Use Form 3160-3 (APD)	ill or to re-er	iter an		
	TIN TRIPLICATE – Other instr	uctions on page 2	2 RECEIVED	7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ement. Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well	/el] Dther			8. Well Name and No. W.H. RHODES 'A' F	EDERAL #5 AND #6
2. Name of Operator J PPC OPERATING COMPANY LLC				9. API Well No. MULTIPLE WELLS	
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code)   4700 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, STE 140 325-267-6046				10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area RHODES;YATES-SEVEN RIVERS	
4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description) 2 WELLS, SECTION 22, T-26S, R-37E, NMPM				11. County or Parish, State LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO	
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES	) TO INDICATE N	NATURE OF NOTIO	CE, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF ACT	ION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen Fracture Treat		uction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construct	=	mplete	Other
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Aban	·	oorarily Abandon	Change of Operator
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op				•	
determined that the site is ready for This is notification that PPC Operatin Per NTL89, PPC Operating Compan leased land or portion thereof. Wells included on transfer: W.H. Rhodes 'A' Federal #5 - API #3 W.H. Rhodes 'A' Federal #6 - API #3 Bond Coverage: BLM Bond No.: NI Change of Operator Effective: 12/11	ng Company LLC has acquired by, LLC accepts all applicable te 00-025-12037 10-025-12038 MB000991	rms, conditions,		0	operations conducted on the
Former Operator: BC Operating, Inc Acquiring Operator: PPC Operating	. (Ogrid #160825)	) SUBJ	ECT TO LIKE VAL BY STA	CONDI	E ATTACHED FOR TIONS OF APPROVAL
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is tru Jana Spraberry	ue and correct. Name (Printed/Type		office Adminstrator		Ka
Signature Jana Apre	abung	Date 0	1/10/2013		
()	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL C	R STAT OFF	ICE USEKUV	
Approved by /s/ Jerry E	Blakley			NOV 22	
onditions of approval, if any, are attached, hat the applicant holds legal or equitable tit nitle the applicant to conduct operations th	le to those rights in the subject lease	urrant or certify	fice	IDEALLOE LAND MAN	
Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43-U fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations of the statements of			wingly and winfully to	) makento any department	Horlagency of inited States any false,
(Instructions on page 2)				. •	DEC 0220

## BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972'

Effective 12/11/2012 Bond NMB000991

## 11/22/2013 Approved subject to Conditions of Approval. JDB Change of Operator Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR ( OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.